
Salt Lake City Accessibility Council - Mar 26, 2013

Position
Term 

Expires
 Full Name Organization Position Email Phone

1 Voting 2013 G Wright Resident Kahlan211@hotmail.com

2 Voting 2013 Glenn Reeves Resident glennr51@hotmail.com
(801) 448-5775

3 Voting 2013 Linda Collins Resident elsicollins2009@gmail.com

4
Voting 2014 Cathy Calara Utah Independent Living 

Center 

Housing & Transportation 

Specialist

cccalara@gmail.com

(801) 466-5565 ext. 212

5 Voting 2014 Jerry Green Resident jerroldt@comcast.net
(801) 582-8954

6
Voting 2014 Miriam Hyde Resident miriamhyde54@gmail.com (801) 274-0957 h                      

(385) 439-8640 c

7 Voting 2014 Todd Claflin Resident claflin@xmission.com
(801) 808-9657

8 Voting 2015 Craig Carter Resident hccarter@aol.com

9 Voting 2015 Lee Bias Resident dorleemar@yahoo.com
(801) 355-1223

10 Voting 2015 Michael Barnes Resident michaelbarnes843@gmail.com
(801) 596-1412

11

Voting 2015 Rich Foster Utah Department of 

Health 

Preparedness 

Coordinator for People 

with Access and 

Functional Needs

rfoster@utah.gov

Position
Term 

Expires
 Full Name Organization Position Email Phone

1
Ex-Officio 2013 Sherry Repscher Utah Transit Authority ADA Compliance Officer SRepscher@rideuta.com

Melissa Frost Utah State Division of 

Risk Management 

mlfrost@utah.gov

Mike Marshall Utah State Division of 

Risk Management 

mcmarshall@utah.gov

3
Ex-Officio 2014 Mary Guy Sell Wasatch Front Regional 

Council 

Wasatch Mobility 

Manager

mguy-sell@wfrc.org

(801) 541-6661

4 Ex-Officio 2015 Mary Ann Cowen Salt Lake County ADA Coordinator MCowen@slco.org

Leslee Hintze Governor’s Committee on 

Employment of People 

with Disabilities 

Executive Director lhintze@utah.gov

(801) 887-9392

Leah Lobato Utah State Office of 

Rehabilitation 

Business Relations leahlobato@utah.gov

(801) 887-9538
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